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2021 Return to
Workplaces survey
Executives weigh in on their
return-to-workplace plans

In April 2021, we launched a survey asking our clients how they
were approaching their return to the workplace.

Here's what they had to say about timing, health and safety measures,
business travel policies, future work models, and more.

Respondent demographics

The survey was distributed via email and completed by 275 executives in early April 2021.

Industry Organization size

Financial services Less than 10,000
10,000-49,000

1

Energy, resources, and industrials
50,000-99,000

19% . =
Life sciences and health care °
13% 100,000-249,000

Technology, media, and telecommunications B2%
11% 250,000-499,000
Government and public services B2%
5%
ther
4%

500,000 or more
B 2%

Location

0
Outside the Uni dS4A "30%
HEsletenine L inlisel SElss / Midwestern United States

19%
Southern United States

19% . 28%
Western United States Northeastern United States

Physical workplace usage and expectations

More than half remain fully Most plan to return to the workplace in 2021
remote as of April 2021

Remain remote indefinitely

8% Unsure

Onsite In2022 1% 204

27% Hybrid
Have already
(V)
25 /0 reopened

Fully remote 0
67 A’ In 2021 64%

Returning to the workplace in the near term

Most employers will strongly encourage employees to Employers consider the following safety measures
get vaccinated, but only 1% will require it a top priority for returning to offices in person

1%

Will require
&Y 15%
vaccinations

Masks

" Remain

undecided Social distancing

Enhanced health and
safety protocols
66%
Will strongly

encourage
vaccinations a position on
vaccinations Daily health certification

— 18% Adherence to
Will not take quarantine procedures

Proof of COVID-19 testing

Proof of COVID-19 vaccination

Sentiment on business travel varies Most are flexible on return-to-workplace
timing for external parties

2%
Have no plans to
reintroduce travel

3% 9%
/ In the next three months, In the next three months
regardless of vaccine

14%

Fully remote

34% -~ 15%
Already b Plan to allow travel
allow travel after the vaccine

54%
22% Flexible
Not in 2021 “~23%
N, y In the next six months

24%

Remain undecided

Returning to the workplace in the “new normal”
(when freedom of movement is allowed)

Hybrid models appear to be here to stay in the “new normal”

ONONON®

68% 21% 10% 1%
Implementing Back to physical Undecided Remain fully
some kind of workspaces virtual
hybrid model

Employers’ biggest concerns with their future
onsite/remote/hybrid workplace include:

e

10%

Maintaining culture Maintaining high Collaborating Maintaining Employees not
performance effectively fairness wanting to return
in person

Expected changes to office space in 2022 vary

Organizations planning for a hybrid strategy are 4.5 times more likely to
expect a reduction in space by more than 10%

Expect office space
6% expansion of 1% to 20%

Undecided ‘]8%| ‘

390/ Expect office space
0 reduction of 1% to 20%

No change 37%

Most organizations plan to reduce travel expenses
(as a percentage of prepandemic levels)

18% 6%
1% 0

More than 100% 75 to 100% 50 to 74% 25 to 49% Less than 25%

Many organizations expect some reduction in
onsite requirements for external parties

Expect to continue
remote work (494

Haven't decided yet 17%

(1) Expect reduced onsite
UCK’\D 38 /o requirements
Defer to third-party 18% '

needs and requests .

26% Expect to return to
prepandemic norms
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